SHPR400

RIS SE R

Recommended Milling Conditions

BEEN EEEH R
NIt Hardened Steels Hardened Steels High Speed Steels
Work Material STAVAX + SKD61 SKD11 + ELMAX SKH + HAP
(~52HRC) (~62HRC) (~68HRC)
) Bz | Wk .y IRE HARE | EIEEER TIRE HARE | EIIEER TIRE HERE i5E$§i$
SME LGRK) /| Depthof Cut Feed |SpindleSpeed| Depth of Cut Feed |SpindleSpeed| Depth of Cut Feed |Spindle Speed
Dia. Corner Under Neck D (4MR)
Radius Length
dpmm | demm |[mm/min| min" [dpmm|demm [mm/min| min" [3dpmm|demm |mm/min| min’
0.2 2 0.002/0.015| 320 /50,000{0.002| 0.01 240 (50,000/0.001/0.01 120 (50,000
R0.01| 0.3 3 0.002/0.015| 240 |50,000{0.001| 0.01 160 |50,000{0.001/0.01 60 {50,000
0.1 0.5 5 0.002/0.01 240 (50,000/0.001| 0.01 160 |50,000{0.001/0.01 60 {50,000
’ 0.2 2 0.002|0.015| 400 |50,000{0.002| 0.01 | 300 |50,000]/0.001/0.01 200 50,000
R0.02 | 0.3 3 0.002/0.015| 300 |50,000{0.001]| 0.01 200 |50,000/0.001/0.01 100 50,000
0.5 5 0.002|0.01 300 |50,000|0.001| 0.01 200 |[50,000/0.0010.01 100 50,000
0.2 1.3 ]0.003]0.02 500 |50,000{0.003| 0.02 | 400 |50,000|0.002|0.015| 300 |50,000
R0.02 | 0.3 2 0.003/0.02 400 |50,000{0.003| 0.02 300 |50,000|0.002|0.015| 200 |50,000
0.15 0.5 3.3 ]0.002/0.02 400 |50,000{0.002| 0.02 300 |50,000/0.001/0.015] 200 50,000
’ 0.2 1.3 ]0.003]0.02 500 |50,000{0.003| 0.02 | 400 |50,000|0.002|0.015| 300 |50,000
R0.03| 0.3 2 0.003/0.02 400 |50,000{0.003| 0.02 300 |50,000|0.002|0.015] 200 50,000
0.5 3.3 ]0.002/0.02 400 |50,000{0.002| 0.02 300 |50,000|0.001/0.015| 200 [50,000
0.3 1.5 ]/0.003]0.03 800 |50,000{0.003| 0.03 | 700 |50,000|0.002]0.02 500 50,000
R0.02 | 0.5 2.5 |0.003/0.03 600 |50,000{0.003| 0.03 600 [50,000|0.0020.02 400 |50,000
0.2 1 5 0.003/0.02 400 |50,000{0.003] 0.02 | 400 ]50,000/0.002|0.01 200 {50,000
’ 0.3 1.5 ]/0.003|0.03 800 |50,000{0.003| 0.03 | 700 |50,000|0.002|0.02 500 50,000
R0.03 | 0.5 2.5 |0.003/0.03 600 |50,000{0.003| 0.03 600 [50,000|0.0020.02 400 |50,000
1 5 0.003/0.02 400 |50,000{0.003| 0.02 | 400 |50,000]/0.002|0.01 200 {50,000
0.5 1.7 |0.003/0.05 800 |50,000{0.003| 0.05 700 {50,000|0.002/0.03 500 50,000
0.75 2.5 |0.003/0.05 800 |50,000{0.003| 0.05 640 |50,000|0.0020.03 480 /50,000
R0.02 | 1 3.3 |0.003/0.05 800 |50,000/0.003| 0.05 640 [50,000|0.002/0.03 480 /50,000
1.5 5 0.003/0.03 640 |50,000/0.003| 0.03 | 480 |50,000{0.002|0.02 320 {50,000
03 2 6.7 |0.003/0.03 640 |50,000/0.003| 0.03 | 480 |50,000{0.002|0.02 320 {50,000
’ 0.5 1.7 ]/0.003/0.05 |1,000 |50,000{0.003| 0.05 | 800 |50,000{0.002|0.03 600 |50,000
0.75 2.5 |0.003/0.05 |1,00050,000{0.003] 0.05 800 [50,000]0.002/0.03 600 {50,000
R0O.05 | 1 3.3 |0.003/0.05 |1,000|50,000{0.003| 0.05 800 [50,000|0.0020.03 600 {50,000
1.5 5 0.003]0.03 800 |50,00010.003| 0.03 | 600 {50,000{0.002]0.02 | 400 |50,000 H -s2REEn
2 6.7 |0.003/0.03 800 |50,000{0.003| 0.03 600 [50,000|0.0020.02 400 /50,000 AR e
0.5 1.3 0.004|0.1 900 |50,000/0.004| 0.1 800 [50,000|0.003/0.08 600 {50,000 H%OHEE%@
1 2.5 ]0.004|0.1 900 |50,000{0.004| 0.1 800 |50,000(0.003/0.08 | 600 |50,000 HRC Hordened tee
R0.02 | 1.5 3.8 [|0.004]0.1 900 |50,000/0.004| 0.1 800 |50,000]0.003/0.08 600 {50,000 o
2 5 0.004/0.08 800 |50,000{0.004| 0.08 | 700 |50,000|0.003|0.05 500 |50,000 Hﬁéﬂﬁiﬁ @)
2.5 6.3 0.004/0.08 | 800 |50,000{0.004| 0.08 | 700 ]50,000|0.003|0.05 500 50,000 o
0.5 1.3 |0.005/0.1 1,100 |50,000{0.005] 0.1 1,000 |50,000{0.004|0.08 800 /50,000 Hﬁggﬁgﬁz O
1 2.5 |0.005/0.1 1,100 |50,000{0.005] 0.1 1,000 |50,000{0.004|0.08 800 {50,000
0.4 |R0.05| 1.5 3.8 ]0.005/0.1 1,100 |50,000({0.005]| 0.1 | 1,000 |50,000/0.004]0.08 | 800 50,000
2 5 0.005/0.08 | 1,000 |50,000{0.005] 0.08 | 800 |50,000|0.0040.05 600 {50,000
2.5 6.3 |0.005/0.08 | 1,000 |50,000{0.005| 0.08 | 800 |50,000|0.0040.05 600 {50,000
0.5 1.3 ]0.008|0.1 1,200 [50,00010.008| 0.1 |1,100{50,000{0.005/0.08 | 900 |50,000
1 2.5 |0.008|0.1 1,200 |50,000{0.008] 0.1 1,100 |50,000{0.005]0.08 900 {50,000
RO.1 1.5 3.8 |0.008|0.1 1,200 |50,000{0.008] 0.1 1,100 |50,000{0.005]0.08 900 {50,000
2 5 0.005/0.08 |1,200 |50,000{0.005| 0.08 | 1,100 |50,000]|0.004|0.05 900 |50,000
2.5 6.3 |0.005/0.08 | 1,200 |50,000{0.005] 0.08 | 1,100 |50,000|0.0040.05 900 {50,000
0.5 1 0.005/0.15 | 1,000 |50,000{0.005| 0.15 | 1,000 |50,000{0.003|0.1 800 {50,000
1 2 0.005]0.15 {1,000 |50,000{0.005| 0.15 | 1,000 |50,000]|0.003|0.1 800 50,000
R0.02 | 1.5 B 0.005/0.15 | 1,000 |50,000{0.005| 0.15 | 1,000 |50,000{0.003|0.1 800 {50,000
2 4 0.005/0.1 1,000 |50,000{0.005] 0.1 1,000 |50,000{0.003]0.08 800 {50,000
05 2.5 5 0.005/0.08 |1,000|50,000{0.005| 0.08 | 1,000 |50,000|0.003|0.05 800 |50,000
’ 0.5 1 0.01 |0.15 |1,200 |50,000{0.01 | 0.15 | 1,200 |50,000{0.0070.1 1,000 |50,000
1 2 0.01 |0.15 |1,200|50,000{0.01 | 0.15 | 1,200 |50,000/0.007 0.1 1,000 |50,000
R0.05| 1.5 3 0.01 ]0.15 |1,20050,000{0.01 | 0.15 | 1,200 |50,000]|0.007 0.1 1,000 |50,000
2 4 0.007/0.12 | 1,200 |50,000{0.007| 0.12 | 1,200 [50,000/0.005|0.08 |1,000 |50,000 C\BN
2.5 5 0.007,0.1 1,200 150,000{0.007] 0.1 1,200 150,000{0.005]0.07 |1,000 50,000 B RS

CBN
Core Line

B-037



SHPR400

TIRISHSER

Recommended Milling Conditions

EREEN EREN B
NIt Hardened Steels Hardened Steels High Speed Steels
Work Material STAVAX - SKD61 SKD11 « ELMAX SKH « HAP
(~52HRC) (~62HRC) (~68HRC)

mrz | @K IRE BHARE | FHEER TIRE BARE | FIEER IRE BHARE | EIER
IME - =5 LGRK) /| Depthof Cut Feed |SpindleSpeed| Depth of Cut Feed |SpindleSpeed| Depth of Cut Feed |Spindle Speed
Dia Corr)er Under Neck D (5MR)

. Radius Length -

dpmm | demm |mm/min| min" [dpmm|demm [mm/min| min" [3dpmm|demm |mm/min| min’

0.5 1 0.02 | 0.15|1,600|50,000|0.02 | 0.15 | 1,500 |50,000|0.01 | 0.1 1,400 [50,000

1 2 0.02 | 0.15 | 1,600 |50,000/0.02 | 0.15 | 1,500 |50,00010.01 | 0.1 1,400 [50,000

0.5 RO.1 1.5 3 0.02 | 0.15|1,600|50,000|0.02 | 0.15| 1,500 |50,000|0.01 | 0.1 1,400 [50,000
4

5

2 0.01 | 0.12 | 1,60050,000|0.01 | 0.12 | 1,500 |50,0000.008| 0.08 | 1,400 | 50,000
2.5 0.008| 0.1 |1,60050,000|0.008) 0.1 |1,500|50,0000.005| 0.07 | 1,400 |50,000
0.5 0.8 |/0.005| 0.18 | 1,200 |50,000]| 0.005| 0.18 | 1,200 |50,000( 0.003| 0.15 | 1,000 | 50,000

1 1.7 0.005| 0.18 | 1,200 50,000 0.005| 0.18 | 1,200 |50,000{ 0.003| 0.15 | 1,000 | 50,000
R0.02| 1.5 2.5 ]0.005| 0.18 | 1,200 50,000 0.005| 0.18 | 1,200 | 50,000 0.003| 0.15 | 1,000 |50,000
2 3.3 ]0.005] 0.18 | 1,200 /50,000 0.005| 0.18 | 1,200 {50,000 0.003| 0.15 | 1,000 |50,000

2.5 4.2 ]0.005| 0.15 | 1,200|50,000|0.005| 0.15 | 1,200 | 50,000 0.003| 0.12 | 1,000 | 50,000
0.5 0.8 |/0.01 | 0.18 | 1,400 |50,000|0.01 | 0.18 | 1,400 50,000{0.007| 0.15 | 1,200 | 50,000

1 1.7 ]0.01 | 0.18 | 1,400 |50,000/0.01 | 0.18 | 1,400 |50,000(0.007| 0.15 | 1,200 | 50,000
0.6 | RO.O5| 1.5 2.5 |0.01 | 0.18 | 1,400 |50,000(0.01 | 0.18 | 1,400 |50,000]0.007| 0.15 | 1,200 | 50,000
2 3.3 |0.01 | 0.18 | 1,40050,000|0.01 | 0.18 | 1,400 |50,000|0.007| 0.15 | 1,200 |50,000

2.5 4.2 |0.01 | 0.15]1,400|50,000{0.01 | 0.15 | 1,400 |50,000]|0.007| 0.12 | 1,200 [50,000
0.5 0.8 [0.02 | 0.2 |1,800|50,000]/0.02 | 0.18 | 1,600 |50,000]|0.01 | 0.15 | 1,400 |50,000

1 1.7 ]0.02 | 0.2 |1,800|50,000(0.02 | 0.18 | 1,600 |50,000{0.01 | 0.15 | 1,400 | 50,000
RO.1 1.5 2.5 ]0.02 | 0.2 |1,800/50,000/0.02 | 0.18 | 1,600 |50,000[0.01 | 0.15 | 1,400 50,000
2 3.3 |0.02 | 0.2 |1,800|50,000(0.02 | 0.18 | 1,600 |50,000]|0.01 | 0.15 | 1,400 | 50,000

2.5 4.2 |0.02 | 0.18 | 1,800|50,000({0.02 | 0.15 | 1,600 |50,000|0.01 | 0.12 | 1,400 |50,000
1.5 1.9 |0.005| 0.2 |1,400|45,000[0.005| 0.2 |1,400 |45,000{0.003| 0.1 |1,000 |40,000
R0.02| 2.5 3.1 |0.005| 0.2 | 1,400 |45,000(0.005| 0.2 | 1,400 45,000|0.003| 0.1 | 1,000 40,000
5 6.3 |/0.005| 0.1 |1,400|45,000|0.005| 0.1 | 1,400 45,000{0.003| 0.05 | 1,000 40,000

1.5 1.9 ]0.01 | 0.25 ]1,800|45,000{0.01 | 0.2 | 1,600 |45,000|0.007| 0.1 |1,200|40,000
R0.05| 2.5 3.1 ]0.01 | 0.251,80045,000/0.01 | 0.2 |1,600|45,000/0.007| 0.1 | 1,200 40,000
5 6.3 |/0.01 | 0.2 |1,800|45,000|0.01 | 0.15 | 1,600 45,000(0.005| 0.1 |1,200 40,000

0.8

1.5 1.9 [0.02 | 0.3 [2,200|45,000(0.02 | 0.2 |1,80045,000{0.01 | 0.1 |1,400 |40,000

2.5 3.1 |0.02 | 0.3 |2,200|45,000(0.02 | 0.2 |1,80045,000|0.01 | 0.1 | 1,400 40,000

5 6.3 |/0.01 | 0.2 |2,200|45,000|0.01 | 0.15| 1,800 45,000{0.005| 0.1 |1,400 |40,000

1 1 0.005| 0.4 |1,40040,000|0.005| 0.3 |1,400|40,000(0.005| 0.2 |1,200 36,000

- R0.02 2 2 0.005| 0.4 |1,400|40,000({0.005| 0.3 | 1,400 |40,000|0.005| 0.2 |1,200|36,000
’ 3 3 0.005| 0.3 | 1,400 |40,000]|0.005| 0.2 |1,400/40,000{0.005| 0.1 |1,200 |36,000
" 5 5 0.005| 0.3 |1,400/40,000|0.005| 0.2 |1,400{40,000|0.005| 0.1 |1,200 |36,000
1 1 0.015| 0.4 |2,00040,000/0.01 | 0.3 |1,600[40,000(0.01 | 0.2 |1,200 36,000
R0.05 2 2 0.015| 0.4 |2,000/40,000/0.01 | 0.3 |1,600(40,000(0.01 | 0.2 |1,200 36,000

' 3 3 0.015] 0.3 |2,00040,000|0.01 | 0.2 |1,600[40,000(0.01 | 0.1 |1,200 36,000

1 5 5 0.01 | 0.3 |1,800/40,000/0.01 | 0.2 |1,600[40,000(0.005| 0.1 |1,200 36,000

1 1 0.02 | 0.4 |2,200|40,000]|0.02 | 0.3 |2,00040,000{0.01 | 0.2 |1,500 36,000

RO.1 2 2 0.02 | 0.4 |2,200]40,000{0.02 | 0.3 |2,000|40,000|0.01 | 0.2 ]1,500 36,000

’ 3 3 0.02 | 0.3 |2,200/40,000/0.02 | 0.2 |2,000|40,000(0.01 | 0.1 |1,500 36,000

5 5 0.015| 0.3 |2,20040,000/0.015| 0.2 |2,000{40,000(0.007| 0.1 | 1,500 36,000

1 1 0.03 | 0.4 |2,50040,000/0.03 | 0.3 |2,000|40,000(0.01 | 0.2 |1,500 36,000

RO.2 2 2 0.03 | 0.4 |2,50040,000/0.03 | 0.3 |2,000(40,000(0.01 | 0.2 |1,500 36,000

’ 3 3 0.02 | 0.3 |2,500/40,000|0.02 | 0.2 |2,00040,000{0.01 | 0.1 |1,500 |36,000

5 5 0.02 | 0.3 |2,500|40,000{0.02 | 0.2 |2,000|40,000|0.007| 0.1 {1,500 |36,000

2 1.3 ]0.005| 0.6 |2,200|36,000[0.005| 0.5 |1,80030,000({0.005| 0.3 |1,300 |24,000

R0.02 3 2 0.005] 0.6 |2,200|36,000|0.005| 0.5 |1,800/30,000{0.005| 0.3 |1,300 |24,000

' 4.5 3 0.005| 0.6 | 2,20036,000|0.005| 0.5 |1,800|30,000(0.005| 0.3 | 1,200 24,000

15 7.5 5 0.005| 0.5 |2,00036,000/0.005| 0.4 |1,700(30,000(0.005| 0.2 | 1,200 24,000

' 2 1.3 ]0.02 | 0.6 |2,500|36,000[0.02 | 0.5 |2,00030,000{0.01 | 0.3 |1,500 |24,000

CBN R0.05 3 2 0.02 | 0.6 |2,500|36,000{0.02 | 0.5 |2,000|30,000|0.01 | 0.3 |1,500 |24,000
S 5 4.5 3 0.02 | 0.6 |2,50036,000/0.01 | 0.5 |2,000{30,000(0.01 | 0.3 |1,500 24,000
Al 7.5 5 0.02 | 0.5 ]2,40036,00010.01 | 0.4 |2,000/30,000{0.01 | 0.2 |1,400 24,000

(@:])\Y

Core Line
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SHPR400

RIS SE R

Recommended Milling Conditions

RN RN R
NIt Hardened Steels Hardened Steels High Speed Steels
Work Material STAVAX - SKD61 SKD11 « ELMAX SKH « HAP
(~52HRC) (~62HRC) (~68HRC)

S PP e VIRE | AAEE THIGE|  UPRE | SAEE THRE|  UIRE | SOEE THE
9?‘_@: Corner | Under Neck L(xﬁ{/t)/ Depth of Cut Feed |SpindleSpeed| Depth of Cut Feed |SpindleSpeed| Depth of Cut Feed |Spindle Speed
Dia. B D (4ME)

Radius Length
dpmm | demm |[mm/min| min" [dpmm|demm [mm/min| min" [3dpmm|demm |mm/min| min’
2 1.3 [0.04 | 0.6 [4,000|36,000/0.03 | 0.5 |3,20030,000{0.015| 0.3 |2,000 |24,000
RO.1 3 2 0.04 | 0.6 |3,500|36,000{0.03 | 0.5 |2,800|30,000|0.015| 0.3 |1,800 |24,000
’ 451 3 0.04 | 0.6 |3,500|36,000{0.03 | 0.5 |2,800(30,000|0.01 | 0.3 |1,800 24,000
15 7.5 5 0.03 | 0.5 |3,000|36,000{0.02 | 0.4 |2,500|30,000|0.01 | 0.2 |1,600 24,000
’ 2 1.3 ]0.04 | 0.6 |4,000|36,000/0.03 | 0.5 |3,200/30,000{0.015] 0.3 |2,000 |24,000
RO.2 3 2 0.04 | 0.6 |3,500|36,000{0.03 | 0.5 |2,800|30,000|0.015| 0.3 | 1,800 |24,000
’ 451 3 0.04 | 0.6 |3,500|36,000{0.03 | 0.5 |2,800|30,000|0.01 | 0.3 |1,800 24,000
7.5 5 0.03 | 0.5 |3,000|36,000{0.02 | 0.4 |2,500(30,000|0.01 | 0.2 |1,600 24,000
3 1.5 0.005| 0.8 |2,500{30,000[0.005| 0.7 |2,00024,000{0.005| 0.4 |1,200 |16,000
R0.02 4 2 0.005| 0.8 | 2,300 |30,000|0.005| 0.7 | 1,800 |24,000|0.005| 0.4 |1,100 |16,000
’ 6 3 0.005| 0.8 |2,300/30,000]0.005| 0.7 |1,800|24,000{0.005| 0.4 |1,100 16,000
10 5 0.005| 0.6 | 2,200 |30,000|0.005| 0.5 |1,700|24,000|0.005| 0.3 | 1,000 |16,000
3 1.5 ]0.025] 0.8 ]2,700|30,000|0.02 | 0.7 |2,200|24,000({0.015] 0.4 | 1,300 16,000
R0.05 4 2 0.025| 0.8 |2,700|30,000|0.02 | 0.7 |2,200|24,000|0.015| 0.3 | 1,300 16,000
’ 6 3 0.025| 0.8 |2,700]30,000]0.02 | 0.7 |2,200|24,000{0.015] 0.3 |1,300 16,000
> 10 5 0.02 | 0.6 |2,500|30,000|0.015| 0.5 |2,000|24,000|0.01 | 0.3 |1,200 16,000
3 1.5 ]0.05 | 0.8 ]4,000|30,000|0.04 | 0.7 |3,200/24,000({0.02 | 0.4 |1,500 16,000
RO.1 4 2 0.05 | 0.8 |3,500|30,000{0.04 | 0.7 |2,800|24,000|10.02 | 0.3 |1,500 16,000
’ 6 3 0.04 | 0.8 |3,500|30,000{0.03 | 0.7 |2,800|24,000|0.02 | 0.3 |1,500 16,000
10 5 0.03 | 0.6 |3,000|30,000{0.02 | 0.5 [2,400|24,000(0.01 0.3 | 1,300 | 16,000
3 1.5 ]0.05 | 0.8 ]4,000|30,000/0.04 | 0.7 |3,200/24,000({0.02 | 0.4 |1,500 16,000
RO.2 4 2 0.05 | 0.8 |3,500|30,000{0.04 | 0.7 |2,800|24,000|0.02 | 0.3 |1,500 16,000
’ 6 3 0.04 | 0.8 |3,500|30,000]0.03 | 0.7 |2,800|24,000{0.02 | 0.3 |1,500 16,000
10 5 0.03 | 0.6 |3,000|30,000{0.02 | 0.5 |2,4400|24,000|0.01 | 0.3 |1,300 16,000
6 2 0.03 | 1 2,700 24,000({0.02 | 0.85 | 2,200 |20,000|0.015| 0.6 |1,300]12,000
RO.05 9 B 003 |1 2,700 [24,000)|0.02 | 0.85 | 2,200 |20,000]0.015| 0.6 |1,300|12,000
’ 12 4 0.03 | 0.85 2,700 |24,000{0.02 | 0.7 |2,200{20,000|0.015| 0.5 |1,300|12,000
15 5 0.02 | 0.85 2,500 |24,000(0.02 | 0.7 |2,000|20,000|0.01 | 0.5 |1,200 12,000
6 2 0.05 |1 4,000 |24,000({0.04 | 0.85|3,200|20,000/0.02 | 0.6 |1,500|12,000
3 RO.1 9 3 0.05 | 1 3,500 |24,000(0.04 | 0.85 | 2,800 |20,000|0.02 | 0.6 |1,500]12,000
’ 12 4 0.04 | 0.85 | 3,500 |24,000{0.04 | 0.7 |2,800(20,000|0.02 | 0.5 |1,500 12,000
15 5 0.03 | 0.85 |3,000|24,000|0.03 | 0.7 |2,4400(20,000|0.015| 0.5 |1,300 12,000
6 2 0.05 | 1 4,000 |24,000{0.04 | 0.85 | 3,200{20,000]0.02 | 0.6 |1,500 12,000
RO.2 9 3 0.05 | 1 3,500 |24,000(0.04 | 0.85 | 2,800 |20,000|0.02 | 0.6 |1,500]|12,000
’ 12 4 0.04 | 0.85 |3,500/24,00010.04 | 0.7 |2,800|20,000{0.02 | 0.5 |1,50012,000
15 5 0.03 | 0.85 | 3,000 |24,000|0.03 | 0.7 |2,4400[20,000)0.015] 0.5 |1,300 12,000
X1 TIRBATREINL. HEINITHNSEE, BHRENRNE. ERBEMNMIIRHITELEE,
¥2 IREBNapRTHATIAE, aeRREAYIRE.
X3 ATIRSMENINIE, BT (PREND MHEIEENIREFRNYS.
¥4 REASTHIEDARBEML BRFEESEHSEMTBNTES,
X5 e TR AR e T K 175 e
X6 RERIIN, BELUEEMLL R T RAAL RS, FHIFEIIREY, BLUBRERI R,
X7 EBRWERMERL S,
& & %1 Depth of Cut shows maximum value for semi-finishing and finishing. Adjust milling conditions depending

Notes

on rigidity of machine, desired accuracy and milling shape.

%2 Depth of Cut: ap = Axial Depth of Cut / ae = Radial Depth of Cut.

%3 To achieve better cutting surface, obtain uniform stock amount on cutting surface in semi-finishing.

%4 When machining at high load area, such as corners, please pay attention to set cutting condition and
tool paths.

35 Recommend to apply helical or ramping for approaching into axial direction.

%6 Reduce both spindle speed and feed at same rate for chattering and also for insufficient spindle speed of
a machine.

37 We recommend using oil mist coolant.
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